

Brussels, 11 October 2016

CM 4325/16

#### **ACCRED**

### **COMMUNICATION**

#### **ACCREDITATION**

Contact: protocole@consilium.europa.eu

Tel.: +32.2-281.77.00

Subject: Accreditations

Appointment of H.E. Mr Aleksandar NIKOLOSKI as the Head of Mission of the former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia to the

European Union to replace H.E. Mr Andrej Lepavcov

With reference to the procedure agreed by exchange of letters on 3 and 9 November 1966, you are hereby informed that the Government of the former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia intends to appoint H.E. Mr Aleksandar NIKOLOSKI as Head of Mission of the former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia to the European Union to replace H.E. Mr Andrej Lepavcov.

 Your tacit agreement will be assumed on 10 November 2016 unless you make specific objections by that date. Please find attached a copy of the note verbale sent to the Commission by the Mission of the former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia to the European Union and the curriculum vitae of H.E. Mr Aleksandar NIKOLOSKI.

# Jeppe TRANHOLM-MIKKELSEN Secretary-General

_	note	ver	ba]	le
---	------	-----	-----	----

		1	• .
_	curricul	um	vitae

#### NOTE VERBALE

The Mission of the former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia to the European Union presents its compliments to the Protocol Service of the European Commission and has the honour to request an approval for the appointment of Mr Aleksandar NIKOLOSKI as a Head of Mission of the former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia to the European Union, with a title Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary.

In this respect, the Mission has the honour to enclose herewith the Curriculum Vitae of Mr Alesandar Nikoloski.

The Mission of the former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia to the European Union avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Protocol Service of the European Commission the assurances of its highest consideration.

CM 4325/16

www.parlament.gv.at

#### **CURRICULUM VITAE**

Name Aleksandar Nikoloski

Date of birth 24.03.1984

#### Work experience

2006 -	Member of Parliament, Asembly of the Republic of Macedonia
2015 -	Vice President of the Parliamentary Assembly of Council of Europe
2016 -	First Vice-Chairmperson of the Committee of politicial affairs and democracy in PACE,
	Council of Europe
2014-2016	First Vice-Chairmperson on the Committee on the Honoring of Obligations and
	Commitments by Members States of the Council of Europe
2002-2004	Secretary of the FRESTA program for NGO community and interethnic dialog in South Eastern Europe, support by the Danish Ministry of Foreign Affairs
2000-2002	President of High school students union of Macedonia

## **Education and training**

Candidate for Master's Degree in political sciences and international affairs. Faculty of Law "lustinianus Primus", Skopje - Political Science Department University St Cirilius and Methodius, Skopje

## Languages

Macedonian Mother tongue
English Excellent knowledge
French Advanced knowledge

## Technical skills and competences

Windows, MS Office, Internet

CM 4325/16